

दिल्ली विकास प्राधिकरण Personnel Branch-I, Vikas Sadan कार्मिक शाखा-एक, विकास सदन I.N.A, New Delhi-110023 आई. एन. ए, नई दिल्ली- 110023

E.O. No.: 428 Dated: 6522

Establishment Order

In pursuance of Letter No. BSNLCO-EW 24(11)/1/2020-Elect. works dated 12.04.2022 issued by Astt. General Manager (Elect.-I), corporate Office, Electrical Wing, BSNL, IR Hall, Eastern Court, Janpath, New Delhi, the deputation period of Sh. Ajay Kumar, EE(Elect.). BSNL, working in DDA as Executive Engineer (Elect.), on deputation basis, is hereby extended for 1 year i.e. w.e.f. 03.06.2022 to 02.06.2023 on the terms and conditions issued by DoPT vide O.M. dated 17.06.2010 and 17.02.2016 and as amended from time to time.

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Indresh Kumar) Dy. Director (P)-I

No. F.9 (99) 2019/ PB-1/ 1906

Dated: 6/5/22

Copy to:

- 1. Chief Engineer (HQ)/QAC/Rohini Zone..
- 2. SE (Civil) HCC-2 Rohini Zone, DDA Office Complex, Madhuban Chowk, Rohini Delhi.
- 3. SE(Vig.)-I & II
- 4. Director (Works)/Vigilance-I & II
- 5. Sh. Ajay Kumar, EE(Elect.)/ELD-12, DDA Office Complex Paschim Vihar, Near outer road behind double water tank, New Delhi-110063.
- 6: Asstt. General Manager (Elect.)-I, Corporate Office Elect. Wing, BSNL, Room No. 8, IR Hall, Eastern Court, Janpath, New Delhi- 110001
- 7. PS to VC/EM
- 8. PS to Pr. Commr.(Pers., Hort. & Landscape)/Commr.(P)
- 9. Dy. Director (CR)/Vig.-I/(Systems)
- 10. Sr. A.O. (CAU) Dwk, DDA
- Personal File.
- 13. E.O. Book.

Dy. Director (P)-I